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Charlotte County Government 
“To exceed expectations in the delivery of public services.” 

www.CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 
 

 
 
 

 

WHO TO CONTACT FOR PERMITTING, PLAN REVIEW, AND INSPECTIONS INFORMATION 
(Rev. January 2017) 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Claire Jubb, Director | 941.743.1241 

Claire.Jubb@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
Building Division Main Line: 941.743.1201 | Zoning Division Main Line: 941.743.1964 

Building Division Fax: 941.764.4907 | Zoning Division Fax: 941.743.1598 
Email Box: BuildingSvcs@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Rejection Resubmittals Email Box: PermitResubmittal@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Building Division 
 Ben Bailey, Building Official | 941.743.1211 

Ben.Bailey@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Zoning Division 
 Shaun Cullinan, Zoning Official | 941.743.1922 

Shaun.Cullinan@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Inspection Services 

 Inspection Requests Automated Line | 941.833.4086 | 24/7 
 Inspection Requests Online | Registered Contractors https://secureapps.charlottecountyfl.gov/CitizenAccess/ 
 Inspection Requests Customer Service | 941.743.1201 | 7:30 am–4:30 pm Monday-Friday (except holidays) 

Note: next day inspection service cutoff is 11:59 pm for Automated Line & Online requests 

Building Inspections Manager 
 Tim Rodgers | 941 391.0208 

Tim.Rodgers@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Zoning & Landscape Inspections 
 Gloria Walberg | 941.743.1207 

Gloria.Walberg@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Permitting & Licensing Services 

 Maryann Franks | Permitting & Licensing Supervisor | 941.743.1208 
Maryann.Franks@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Chris Perin | Senior Customer Service Specialist | 941.743.1201 
Chris.Perin@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Don Jascomb | Permitting Ombudsman | 941.743.1936 
Don.Jascomb@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Maggie Horton | Business Services Manager | 941.743.1923 
Maggie.Horton@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Plan/Permit Review Services 

Building Division 
Building Code Plans Examiners/Reviewers 

 Chip Hague | 941.623.1080 
Hoyie.Hague@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Dan DeValk | 941.743.1931 
Dan.DeValk@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 David Connelly | 941.764.4102 
David.Connelly@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 David Sipper | 941.623.1058 
David.Sipper@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Ed Perry | 941.743.1929 
Edward.Perry@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Julia Galofre | 941.743.1215 
Julia.Galofre@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Mark Hess | 941.743.1251 
Mark.Hess@CharlotteCountyFLgov 
 

Zoning Division 
Environmental Specialists/Plans Reviewers 

 Bill Byle | 941.743.1223 
William.Byle@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Susie Derheimer | 941.743.1290 
Suzanne.Derheimer@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 
Landscape Plan Reviewers 

 Elizabeth Nocheck | 941.764.4920 
Elizabeth.Nocheck@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 
Zoning Plans Reviewers 

 Rick Dalton | Zoning Tech II | 941.764.4123 
Rick.Dalton@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Alexis Garcia | 941.743.1230 
Alexis.Garcia@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Casey Travis | 941.743.1964 
Casey.Travis@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Jeannine Fettig | 941.743.1261 
Jeannine.Fettig@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

 Wendy Welsh | 941.743.1917 
Wendy.Welsh@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IN CHARLOTTE COUNTY 
18500 Murdock Circle | Building B Suite 203 | Port Charlotte FL 33948 

941.743.1266 

Environmental Health - Onsite Sewage Systems Permits & Inspections 
http://charlotte.floridahealth.gov/ 

 Leslie Beauchamp | 941.743.1266 
Leslie.Beauchamp@FLHealth.gov 

 Buck Feldman | 941.743.1266 
Buck_Feldman2@DOH.State.FL.US 

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT 
Fire Prevention Division 

26571 Airport Road | Punta Gorda FL 33982 
Phone: 941.833.5600 | Fax: 941.833.5630 

Fire Inspections & Plans Examiners/Reviewers: 
 Scott Morris | Fire Marshall | 941.833.5600 

Scott.Morris@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Aida Moreno | Fire Prevention Inspector | 941.833.5616 

Aida.Moreno@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Phil Biron | Fire Prevention Inspector | 941.833.5600 

Phil.Biron@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Vincent Boccio | Fire Prevention Inspector | 941.833.5618 

Vincent.Boccio@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
Right-Of-Way (ROW) 

Building Construction Services Building 

ROW Plan & Permit Review 
 Stan Irish | Coordinator | 941.743.1264 

Stan.Irish@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

ROW Inspections 
 Tony Cissell | Sr. Inspector | 941.743.1955 

Anthony.Cissell@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Brian Glazier | 941.743.1958 

Brian.Glazier@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Michael Sims | 941.764.4140 

Michael.Sims@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (CCU) 
25550 Harbor View Road Suite 1 | Port Charlotte FL 33980-2503 

Phone: 941.764.4300 (Option 3 for Engineering) | Fax: 941.764.4319 
CCUsupport@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

Engineering Services/Plan & Permit Review 
 Mike Martindell | Utilities Engineering Construction Coordinator | 941.764.4530 

Mike.Martindell@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
Lori Amoral | Engineering Services Coordinator | 941.883.3508 

Lori.Amoral@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Chris D’Urso | Development Coordinator | 941.883.3530 

Chris.Durso@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 
 Jennifer Stock | 941.764.4300 (Option 3) 

Jennifer.Stock@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (SWFWMD) 
2379 Broad Street | Brooksville FL 34604-6899 

Phone: 352.796.7211 or 1.800.423.1476 (FL only) 
info@watermatters.org 

www.swfwmd.state.fl.us/ 

DJ: Who-To-Contact-Permit-Approval-Process 

 

 

 

 

 

 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Building Construction Services Building 
18400 Murdock Circle | Port Charlotte FL 33948-1074 

Building Division: 941.743.1201 | Zoning Division: 941.743.1964 
Building Division Fax: 941.764.4907 | Zoning Division Fax: 941.743.1598 

Inspection Requests Automated Line: 941.833.4086 
BuildingSvcs@CharlotteCountyFL.gov 

http://charlotte.floridahealth.gov/
mailto:Leslie.Beauchamp@FLHealth.gov
mailto:Buck_Feldman2@DOH.State.FL.US
mailto:Scott.Morris@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Aida.Moreno@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Phil.Biron@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Vincent.Boccio@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Stan.Irish@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Anthony.Cissell@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Brian.Glazier@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Michael.Sims@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:CCUsupport@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Mike.Martindell@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Lori.Amoral@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Chris.Durso@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Stock@CharlotteCountyFL.gov
mailto:info@watermatters.org
http://www.swfwmd.state.fl.us/
mailto:BuildingSvcs@CharlotteCountyFL.gov

